+8.6% +28.5%

Margin 12.3%   Margin 13.7%

3Q21 9M21
R$ 147.6 mm   R$ 317.7 mm

+26.6% +46.6%

Margin 8.5%   Margin 8.6%

3Q21 9M21
R$ 97.9 mm   R$ 263.2 mm

-21.2% +56.2%

Margin 5.7%   Margin 7.1%

¹Adjusted values eliminating the effects of IPO
6

Strong growth in results overtaking the
R$ 3.7 bi revenue mark in 2021

Net Revenue
(R$ mm)

7

686

599

444

895

3Q20 3Q21

3,704

9M20 9M21

2,102

848

1,730
1,077

1,732

+103.9%

+76.2%

Ag Inputs
NOR   Gross Profit

3Q: +47.4% +75.2%
9M: +58.4% +89.9%

Grain
NOR   Gross Profit

3Q: +636.4% +486.2%
9M: +148.0% +99.3%

Industry
NOR   Gross Profit

3Q: +47.4% -12.3%
9M: +57.0% +15.2%

Adjusted Gross Profit
(R$ mm)

105

265

79

96

181

3Q20 9M20

40

3Q21 9M21

181
241

366

526

+33.1%

+43.9%

Highliths:
Ag inputs showed growth driven by fertilizers and crop protection
Grain recorded strong growth due to better trading market condition
Industry showed growth in results even in a challenging scenario

Ag Inputs

Seeds
(thousand tons)

Fertilizers
(thousand tons)

Crop
Protection
(Kg/l)

Volume

2020

2021

Net Revenue
(R$ mm)

Gross Profit and Gross Margin
(R$ mm, %)

4.4

3Q 9M

5.4

10.9 10.4-19%

-4%

3Q 9M

70.0 77.7

120.2 126.0
+11%

+5%

3Q 9M

3,487.8 3,563.8

9,365.5
7,325.1+2%

+28%

51 57
46

69

3Q 9M

-11%

+21%

140 184226
346

3Q 9M

+61%
+88%

110

324

173

480

3Q 9M

+57%

+48%

8

Growth driven by Fertilizers and Crop Protection

18.2%

3T20 3T21

21.6%
16.9%

9M219M20

20.2%

181.1

9M3Q

54.7

95.9 95.4

+75%

+90%

Soybean
(thousand tons)

Corn
(thousand tons)

Wheat and
Others
(thousand tons)

Volume
Net Revenue

(R$ mm)

9

48.6

3Q 9M

226.0208.4

375.0+328%

+66%

36.0

3Q

71.0

9M

0.3

80.9+11,581%

+14%

2.6

9M3Q

9.7

39.9
58.0

+269%

+45%

79

339
523

878

3Q 9M

+565%

+159%

2

30
16

70

3Q 9M

+586%

+134%

6660

129

3Q 9M

0

+13,686%

+96%

Grain Better market conditions boosted grain trading 2020

2021

Gross Profit and Gross Margin
(R$ mm, %)

9M20

8.5%

3T20 9M21

9.2% 7.4%6.8%

3T21

9M3Q

79.4

6.9

40.5 39.9

+486%

+99%

Biodiesel
(thousand m³)

Meal and
Others
(thousand tons)

Volume
Net Revenue

(R$ mm)

10

9M21

25.7%

3T20

15.3%

3T21

20.9%

9M20

15.3%

Industry Results growth even in a challeging scenario 2020

2021

3Q 9M

135.2
154.1

48.4 50.9

+5%

+14%

9M3Q

401.2 402.4

152.7 177.8

+16%

0%

215

490
300

838

3Q 9M

+39%

+71%

250

613

386

894

3Q 9M

+54%

+46%

Gross Profit and Gross Margin
(R$ mm, %)

9M3Q

265.4

230.3

119.5
104.8

-12%

+15%

110.9

875.9

General and
Administrative

Expenses

Adjusted
EBITDA

3Q20

NOR

800.6

COGS (ex
depreciation)

Sales
Expenses

EBITDA
3Q21

4.0

Others
Income

Adjusted
EBITDA

3Q21

28.4

14.2

119.4

147.6

28.1

AVJ

+33%

13.0% 8.5%
Margin Margin

∆ Gross

Profit

R$ 75.3mm

-5.9 p.p. +2.1 p.p. -0.6 p.p. -0.1 p.p.

11

6.9%
Margin

Operation continues to show efficiency gains due to our three
segments growth